OUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK		
	X	
In Re:	:	
	:	
Court Closure for National Day of Mourning,	:	General Order M-646
	:	
	:	
	:	
	Y	

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

The United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York will be closed on Thursday, January 9, 2025, in observance of the National Day of Mourning for James Earl Carter, Jr., the thirty-ninth President of the United States.

For purpose of computation of time under Rule 9006 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, January 9, 2025, shall be treated in the same manner as a legal holiday. See Fed. R. Bankr. P. 9006(a)(6).

This order shall be transmitted to the United States Trustee for Region 2, circulated within the court, posted in the Office of the Clerk of Court, and posted on the court's website.

Dated: January 6, 2025 New York, NY

/s/ Martin Glenn
MARTIN GLENN
Chief United States Bankruptcy Judge